
NG-124 Procedural Schedule 

 
Date Event 

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Application Filed 
 

Tuesday, May 6 Notice of Application Published in Daily 
Record 

Thursday, June 5 Protest Date 
Tuesday, June 10 Planning Conference 
Wednesday, July 23 Final date for discovery requests to be served 

by Intervenors on Applicant 
Friday, August 1 Interim rates scheduled to go into effect (90 

days from filing) 
Monday, August 4 All discovery responses from Applicant due to 

Intervenors 
Wednesday August 6 Deadline for Intervenors to file Motions to 

Compel Responses to Discovery 
Friday, August 15 Deadline for Intervenors to file direct 

testimony, exhibits, workpapers, and witness 
lists 

Week of August 18 Town Hall Meetings (via WebEx)  
Date/Time TBD 

Tuesday, August 26 Deadline for Applicant to serve discovery 
requests on Intervenors 

Friday, September 5 All discovery responses from Intervenors due 
to Applicant 

Tuesday, September 9 Deadline for Applicant to file Motions to 
Compel Responses to Discovery 

Monday, September 15 Applicant’s rebuttal testimony and exhibits due 
Friday, September 19 Final date for Intervenors to serve limited 

discovery requests on rebuttal testimony to 
Applicant (limit of 20 requests) 

Friday, September 26 Responses to discovery on rebuttal testimony 
from Applicant due to Intervenors  

Tuesday, September 30 Commission releases list of disputed issues 
Thursday, October 2 Deadline to file written objections, motions, or 

corrections to list of disputed issues 



  
Date Event 

Wednesday October 7, 2025 Settlement Agreement and motion to amend 
procedural schedule filed  

Tuesday, October 14, 2025  Witness & Exhibit Lists Due 
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 
at 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
 

Hearing 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 
 

Last Grist to issue an Order 

January 1, 2026 Effective date 
 
 


